Form PTO-1595	u	رمالح
ERev. 6-93)	1	1. (
To the Honorable	e Cor	mmissioner of Patents

11-17-2006

EV889699866US B-4996DIV 2 623703-7

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

riginal documents or copy thereof.

10	3337733
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Masakazu MATSUMOTO (2) Masahiro TAGUCHI (3) Kazuhiro SHIMONO	2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: NIKKEN KOSAKUSHO WORKS LTD. Internal address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached [] yes [X] no	Street Address: 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome, Higashi Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
Nature of Conveyance:	City: State:
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Zip: Country: <u>Japan</u>
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached []Yes [X]No
[] Other:	
Execution Date: <u>February 26, 2003</u>	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s) If this document is being filed together with a new application.	: ation, the execution date of the application is <u>February 26, 2003</u> .
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: itional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed: Richard P. Berg Name: Ladas & Parry	7. Total Fee 937 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed

Statement and signature
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Popa
Name of person signing
Reg. No. 43,010

Street Address: 5607 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100

Internal Address:

City: Los Angeles

Signature

Any additional fees which may be required are

Deposit Account number:

[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 12-0415.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

November 10, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

State: CA

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip: 90036

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0642

REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

M2 mgt1140m0 - M l	
MATSUMOTO, Masakazu Works Ltd., 6-53, Motomach Osaka-fu, Japan	residing at/o Nikken Kosakusho ni 1-chome, Higashi Osaka-shi
TAGUCHI, Masahiro	residing at <u>c/o Nikken Kosakusho</u> ni 1-chome, Higashi Osaka-shi
Osaka-fu, Japan	ir r-chome, higashi Osaka-shir
SHIMONO, Kazuhiro Works Ltd., 6-53, Motomach Osaka-fu, Japan	residing at c/o Nikken Kosakusho
ell end assign to Nikken Kosakusho	o Works Ltd.
·	-53, Motomchi 1-chome Igashi Osaka-shi saka-fu, Japan
ereinafter referred to as the assignee, it ight, title and interest in and to the imp	s successors and assigns, our entire provements in
TOOL HOLDER	
nvented by us, as described in the applica oncurrently herewith and corresponding to	ation for United States patent executed.
Japanese Application Nos. 2002 Japanese Application No. 2002	
uthorize and request any official whose dustent on said improvements or resulting the uccessors or assigns, and agree to testify awful papers, execute all divisional, continuous and generally do everythe uccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain or said invention in the United States of ubscribed and executed at Higashi Control of the united States of the united States of the united States of the upscribed and executed at Higashi Control of the united States of the upscribed and executed at Higashi Control of the united States of the upscribed and executed at Higashi Control of the united States of the upscribed and executed at Higashi Control of the upscribed at the	inventorATSUMOTO, Masakazu
, <u>/ 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20,</u>	c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi
11 thess S. Momma Shor Life aum	O sáka-fuj Japan V
MITNESS M. Momma Miterala Mom	
	e Car
Higashi (Osaka-shi, Japan ———
SUBSCRIBED BIRG EXECUTES OF	Osaka-shi, Japan Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro A Nikkan Kosakusho
on February 26, 2000	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Morks Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi
on February 26, 2000	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Morks Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome
on February 26, 2002	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Morks Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi
WI tness M. Momma Sureli Justina Mar.	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Morks Ltd 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan Osaka-shi, Japan
Witness M. Momma Mutanahi Man	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka shi Osaka-fu, Japan Osaka-shi, Japan Inventor SHIMONO, Kazuhiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho
Witness M. Momma Surelightum M. Momma Sutenahi Mom Subscribed and executed at Higashi	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan Osaka-shi, Japan Inventor SHIMONO, Kazuhiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Morks Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi
on February 26, 2007 Witness S. Momma Shrichi houng M. Momma Internation No. Subscribed and executed at Higashi	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan Osaka-shi, Japan Inventor SHIMONO, Kazuhiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. Address Works Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome
Witness S. Momma Surchifuture M. Momma Internalia Mon Subscribed and executed at Higashi on February 26, 2003	Inventor TAGUCHI, Masahiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan Osaka-shi, Japan Inventor SHIMONO, Kazuhiro c/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-shi

RECORDED: 11/10/2006